

Liberty Insurance donates €10,000 to the Irish Wheelchair Association (IWA) to celebrate the success of its inaugural Liberty Race

- The race aimed to support and promote a more inclusive society for people with functional abilities
- The race saw 1,155 participants across Ireland, Spain and Portugal
- Liberty comment: "Today's donation of €10,000 is a demonstration of our commitment to our allyship with the IWA, an organisation that supports over 30,000 people with functional disabilities on a weekly basis"
- Irish Wheelchair Association Comment: "The Liberty Race was a fantastic example of inclusion and was enjoyed by IWA members and staff across the country

DUBLIN, 13 December 2021 — Liberty Insurance has committed to donating a €10,000 to the Irish Wheelchair Association (IWA), to celebrate the success of its inaugural Liberty Race, and as part of its wider commitment to supporting individuals with functional disabilities across Ireland.

The virtual race, which was hosted in partnership with the IWA, took place on the weekend of 03 - 05 December. It was open to individuals of all abilities, and its goal was to support and promote a more inclusive society for people with functional abilities.

Parallel Liberty races were also hosted in Spain and Portugal, featuring a total of 1,155 participants across the three jurisdictions. The Irish race was officially launched by three-time Olympian Natalya Coyle, four-time Paralympian John Fulham and functional disability advocate and sports journalist Joanne O'Riordan.

* * * *

Comment from Stuart Trotter, Branch Manager at Liberty Insurance:

"Liberty is committed to greater equity, diversity and inclusion within society, and central to this commitment is greater support and allyship with our family and friends, colleagues and customers with functional disabilities.

"Today's donation of $\leq 10,000$ is a demonstration of our commitment to our allyship with the IWA, an organisation that supports over 30,000 people with functional disabilities on a weekly basis. We hope to continue our partnership with the IWA to promote inclusivity and greater equity in our workplaces and society at large.

"Finally, due to ongoing Covid-19 considerations, we made a decision to host this year's Liberty Race virtually, but we intend to stage our 2022 Liberty Race in person. Our long-term ambition is to replicate the success of our sister Liberty races in Madrid and Lisbon by growing the event into a much-anticipated fixture in the Irish sporting and running calendar."

Comment from Joanne Ryan, Corporate & Trusts Manager with Irish Wheelchair Association:

"We are so grateful for this incredible support from Liberty as we come to the end of another very challenging year. The Liberty Race was a fantastic example of inclusion and was enjoyed by IWA members

PRESS RELEASE



and staff across the country. We are looking towards 2022 with a great amount of optimism and funds raised through this event will go a long way to supporting our work across 58 communities in Ireland.

"We hope that next year we will fully reopen our doors and continue to provide our wide range of services including training, member transport, school leaver programmes, social outings and sporting activities, as well as taking our advocacy work to new heights as we continue to promote independence and equality for people with disabilities. Thank you to everyone who took part in the Liberty Race."

Liberty operates its Global Retail Markets business in Europe through Liberty Seguros, headquartered in Madrid, Spain, with branches in Portugal, Ireland, and Northern Ireland. Hence a digital working model strengthens this Multi Country Model (MCM), with one Executive Team, corporate functions and business units operating the whole region, instead of having one organisation per market.

ENDS

Liberty Seguros, Compania de Seguros Y Reaseguros, S.A, trading as Liberty Insurance is authorised by the General Directorate of Insurance and Pension Funds in Spain and is regulated by the Central Bank of Ireland for conduct of business rules.

For more information, please contact:

- Paddy O'Dea, 360: paddy@weare360.ie / 086 357 3365
- Gerard O'Shea, 360: gerard@weare360.ie / 087 413 7471

Notes to the editor

About Liberty Insurance

Liberty Insurance provides car and home insurance to the Irish consumer market. Liberty Insurance is part of the Liberty Mutual Insurance Group.

About Liberty Mutual Insurance

At Liberty Mutual, we believe progress happens when people feel secure. By providing protection for the unexpected and delivering it with care, we help people embrace today and confidently pursue tomorrow.

In business since 1912, and headquartered in Boston, today we are the sixth largest global property and casualty insurer based on 2020 gross written premium. We also rank 71 on the Fortune 100 list of largest corporations in the U.S. based on 2020 revenue. As of December 31, 2020, we had \$43.8 billion in annual consolidated revenue.

We employ over 45,000 people in 29 countries and economies around the world. We offer a wide range of insurance products and services, including personal automobile, homeowners, specialty lines,

PRESS RELEASE



reinsurance, commercial multiple-peril, workers compensation, commercial automobile, general liability, surety, and commercial property.

For more information, visit <u>www.libertymutualinsurance.com</u>.